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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TRIBUNAL
'GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATTE:

CP.No.  of 2012

In O.A. No. 125/2009

(B.C.DAS -VS- UNION OF INDIA & ORS.)

IN THE MATTER OF:

An application under Section 17 of the
Adﬁinistrative T;ibunals Act, 1985 for
initiation of contempt proceeding
against fhe respondent for‘willful and
deliberate violation of the order of
the Hon’ble Tribﬁnal dated 30.06.2009
passed in  O.A. No. 125 of 2009

(B.C.Das Vs Union of India & Ors).

IN THE MATTER OF:

Shri Brajesh Chandra Das,
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Son of late Ram Gopal Das, Geruapar,
P.0O:Sarupeta, . District: Barpeta,

Assam—781318

PETITIONER

-Versus-
Mr. B.S.Sajwan, Principal Secretary
(Forest) cum ' Principal Chief

Conservator of Forests, Government of
Arunachal - Pradesh, Department of

Environment and Forests, Itanagar.:
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RESPONDENT -

The humble petitioner above named

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That the petitioner had preferred O'Af No. 125 of
2009 (B.C.Das Vs Union of Ipdia & Ors) challenging, inter
alia, the inaction of thé respondents in considering the
case of the petitioner for .induction/appointment to the
Indian Férest Service, AGMUT (Arunachal Pradesh, Goa,
Mizoram and Union Territorieé) Cadre4 with effect from
26.09.10, i.e., the date when his juniors Were inducted
and also the inaction of the respondents therein in not-

considering payments of such consequential benefits to the
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applicant as would be admissible pursuant to his such
antedated promotion to IFS.

2. That the Hon'ble Tribunal by order dated 30.0672009
disposed of the OA No. 125/2005 in favour of the
petitioner and directed tﬂe respondents thereiﬁ to
consider the case of the'pefitioner for promotion to IFS
from the date 26.09.96, i.e., the date his juniors in the
State Forest Service were promoted to IFS, by conducting a
Review Committee headed by UPSC and grant the pétitioner
necessary consequential relief, as due and admissible to
him, by way of passing a reasoned order within 120‘days

from the date of receipt of the copy of the order dated

30.06.2009.
A copy 6f the order dated 30.06.2009
passed in O.A. No. 125 of 2009 is
annexed herewith and marked as
ANNEXURE- P/1.

3. That the petitioner submitted a representation dated

15.12.09 to the official respondents enclosing therewith
the order dated 30.06.09 passed in OA 125 of 2009 and
requested the implementation.of the aforementioned order.
A copy of the representation dated
15.12.09 of the petitioner is enclosed

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE: P/2.
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4. That in the meantime, two persons, viz, Sri Samjam
Jongsam and Sri R.K.Deori who were junior to - the

petitioner in the State Forest Officer filed W.P.(C) No.

assailing the order dated 30.06.2009 passed in OA 125 of

2009. The Hon’ble High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench

448 (AP) /2009 (Samjam Jongsam & Anr Vs B.C.Das & Ors) Q§

vide 1its order dated 19.11.2009 was pleased to issue
notice of ~motion and also stayed the operation of  the

order dated 30.06.2009 passed in OA 125 of 2009. §
5. That pursuant of the aforementioned stay brder dated /

19.11.09 passed in W.P.(C) No.  448(AP) /2009 evérything

"went "into a »state of comatose and all administrative

processes were also stalled pertaining to the "antedating

of the petitioner’s promotion to the IFS.

6. That in mohth of February 2012 the aforementioneéd
writ’ petition was heard ’on‘ meriﬁs “and the Hon’ble High
Court vide its judgment and order dated 14.02.2012 paSsed
in W.P. (C) N6L448(AP)/2009vd;sﬁissed‘the.writ pétition.

A copy of the judgmentAand oraer dated
14.02.2012 passed in W.P.(C) No.
448(AP)/2OQ9 ié annexed herewith and -

marked aslANNEXURE: P/3

7
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7. That thereafter the counsel for the applicant Shri
Kamal.‘Saxena, submitted a répresentation dated 27.02.12
enclosing therewith a copy of the judgment and order dated
14.02.12 to all the official respondents of the W.P.(C)
448 (AP) /2009 |

A coby 0f the representation dated.

27.02.12 is annexed herewith and

_ _ marked as ANNEXURE:P/4
8. That thereafter the Director, (AGMUT), Ministry of c§£§§3

Environment and Forests, Government of India vide Letter
no.32012/2/2010-IFS-I~-(AGMUT) dated 09.04.2012 wrote to
the Chief Secretamy; Government of Arunachal Pradesh,
Department of Environment and Forests, Itanagar regarding
the implementation of CAT'GuQahati order dated 30.06.09 in
OA 125/2009.
A copy of the letter dated 09.04.12 of
the Director, (AGMUT) , Ministry of
Environment and Forests, Government of
India 1is annexed herewith and marked

as ANNEXURE: P/5

9. That the perusal of the aforementioned letter dated
09.04.12 indicates that the UPSC vide its review Selection
Committee Meeting. on 01.02.10 had recommended for

modification of the select 1list of 1995-96 wherein the



Central Administrative Tribunal | \\o
-6- ' . Guwahati Bench -\

07 DEC 2017

Guwahati - 781005

-y

i

petitioner was placed at serial no.l and the petitioners
in W.P.(C) No. 448 (AP)/2009 were placed at serial no 2 and
3. It was further mentioned in the 1letter that after
obtaining the approval of the Joint Cadre Authority and
the Central Government, the UPSC had approved the select
list of 1995-96. It was further stated that the Ministry
of Environment and Forests, GoVernment of India and the
State of Arunachal Pradesh has té implement the §rder
dated 30.06.09 of the Hon’ble Tribuﬁal. As such for
implementation of the order dated 30.06.09, the Ministry
of Environment and Forests, Government of India requested
the State of Arunachal Pradesh to furnish the former the
proposal for the induction/appointment into IFS of the
petitioner along with copies of the Ministry’s 'earlier
orders/notification for induction of the petitioner into
the 1IFS, allotment . year, and fixation of intef se
seniority and also promotion order of JAG/SG/CF/CCF etc,
if any urgently to enable. the Ministry of Environment and

Forests, Government to process the case further.

10. That when the aforementioned letter dated 09.04.12
did not yield any response from the State Government of
Arunachal Pradesh, the Director, (AGMUT), Ministry of
Environment and Forests, Governmehth of India vide letter
dated 26.07.2012 wrote to the Principal Secretary

(Forest), Department of Environment & Forests, Government

4

:
h
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of Arunachal Pradesh requestihg once again the .State of
Arunachal Pradesh to furnish to the Ministry of
Environment & Forests, Government gf India the proposal
for the induction/appoiﬁtment into IFS of the petitioner
along with copies of the . Ministry’s earlier
orders/notification for induction of the petitioner into
the IFS, vallotment year, and fixation of inter se
seniority and also promotion order of JAG/SG/CF/CCF etc.
A copy of the letter dated 26.07.2012
of the Director, (AGMUT), Ministry of
Environment and ?orests, Government of
India 1is annexed herewith and marked

as ANNEXURE: P/6

11. That perusal of the aforementioned judgment and order
dated 14.02.12 reveals that the Hon’ble High Court while
dismissing the writ petition did not alter in any manner
whatsoever the directions of the learned tribunal given in
the order dated 30.06.09 passed in QA 125 of 2009. Hence,
the official respondents therein is duty bound to give
efféct to the aforementioned order dated 30.06.09 and
consequently the official respondents ought to have
antedated the promotion of the petitioner to the IFS to
26.09.96, i.e., the date on which the immediate juniors of

the petitioner were given such promotion and also grant
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the petitioner necessary consequential relief, as due and

admissible to the petitioner by such antedating.

12. That perusal of. the aforementioned 1letters dated
09.04.2012 and 26.07.2012 of the Director, (AGMUT),
Miﬁisﬁry of Environment and Forests, Government of India
clearly demonstrates that the whole: process of antedating
the promotion of the.pétitioner to the IFS to 26.09.96,
i.e:, the date on which the immediate 3juniors of the
petitioner were given sﬁch promotion and granting the
- petitioner necessary consequential relief, as due and
'admissible to him has reachedia stalemate due to willful
inaction of the contemnor/respondent.- in this present

contempt proceeding.

13. That it was incﬁmbent on the part of the respondent
herein to provide to the Director, (AGMUT), Ministry of
Environment and Forests, Government of India the proposal
for the induétion/appointment into IFS of the petitioner
~along - with copies of Athe Ministry’s . earlier
orderé/hotificétion for induction of the petitioner into
the 1IFS, allotﬁent year, and fixation of inter se
seniority and also promotion order‘of JAG/SG/CF/CCF etc.
However, the responaent has not issued any direction
and/or order initiating the process to pfovide the

proposal for the induction/appointment into IFS of the

paan 255

'Qp
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‘petitioner along with copies of the Ministry’s earlier
orders/notification for induction of the petitioner into

the IFS, allotment vyear, and fixation of inter se

seniority and also promotion order of JAG/SG/CF/CCF etc to

the Director, (AGMUT), . Ministry of Environment and

Forests, Government -of India. Thus the sole respondent has
willfully violated the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated

30.06.2009 and as such deliberately committéd civil-

contempt within the meaning of section 2(b) of the

‘Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

14. That in the facts and circumstances of the case the

Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to initiate contempt
- proceeding against the soie~respondent'under section 17 of
the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 read with section
11 & 12 of the Contempt of Courts ACt,V1971 coupled with

Rule 7 of the Contempt of Courts (C.A.T), Rules 1992.

1S. That the petitioner files this petition bonafide for

secﬁring the ends of justice.

PRAYER

In the premises aforesaid, it is
most respectfully prayed that Your

Lordships may be pleased to:

g’\f@r% CRarhrn  _bag

L7\
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I. Initiate proceeding for civil

contempt under the provisions of

the Administrative Tribunals Act,_1985
read with section 12 of the Contempt

of Courts Act, 1971.

II. Pass such other order/orders as
may be deemed fit and proper in the

facts and circumstances of the case.

And for this act of kindness the petitioner

as in duty bound shall ever pray.

Contempt of Courts (C.A.T), 1992 T -
against the sole respondent and punish A
them for contempt under Section 17 of ‘

/ea
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DRAFT CHARGE -

Whereas Mr. B.S.Sajwan, Principal Secretary (Forest) cum

?

-

X
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Governm’erﬁt of
Aruna'chal Pradesh; ‘Department of Environment and Foresfs,
Itanégar, have willﬁully and deliberately violated the ‘
order dated 30.06.2009 passed in b.A. No. 125/2009, by ﬁ£§
this Hon’ble Tribunal and as such they are liable to be

punished severely for committing contempt of Hon'ble

Tribunal’s order. ‘ : N

7

/e/
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Brajesh Chandra Das, son of Late Ram Gopal Das,
aged about 66 years, resident of Geruapar, P.0O. Sarupeta,
District Barpeta, Assam-781318 , do .hereby solemnly affirm

and state as follows: '

1. That I am the petitioner in the instant contempt
petition. I am well conversant with the facts and
circumstances of the case and as such I am competent to

swear this affidavit.

2. That the statements made in this petition in
paragraphs 1 to 11 are true to my knowledge and those made
paragraphs 12,13 & 15 being matters of records are true to
my information derived there from and also contains

information to the best of my knowledge.

3. The Annexures are true copies of its original and I

have not suppressed any material facts.

And, I sign this affidavit on this the §5lh day of DAAWM_'
Nesembes, 2012, '

Identified by me ngqﬁékg;k/ﬁ\ C}KﬁVh09V% Lok

At‘h/ : DEPONENT

Advocate
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HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN r\/:\OklAl‘Jﬁ,V.!Cf: CHARMAN | " Guviehati- 784005 |

Shri Brajesh Chandra Das , : ' ‘
Son of Late Ram Gopal Das ‘ S LT
Gervapar, P.O. Sarupeta ' S
District : Barpeta, Assam AR

PIN- 781 318. - S Applicant

By Advocates:  Mr.. 5. putta,  Mrs.U.Dutta, Ms.Pahmida’ K. Zannal,

Ms Nimshim Vashum & Mr. Chanakya Shankar Hazarka. - -

-Versus- : - v il an

: : A - TN F' !

| TheUnionoflndia, . . . | = | .
Represented by Secretary - | S e
to the Government of India S Vi SRR,

Minisiry of Environment Gnd Foreist
Paryavaran Bhavan L
New Delhi- 110 003, Ry AT USRS PO i

4

2. The Director {IFS Division)
Ministry of Environment and Forest
paryavaran Bhavan - : L
GO Complex, Lodhi Road SR o S
New Delhi =110 003. o AR R

3. The State of Arunachal Pradesh ,
" Through the pPrincipal Secretary to the
Govermment of Arunachal Pradesh
Environment and Forest Depariment -
ltanagar- 791 111,

4. The Prncipal C_ihie;f;Con'se‘rvdfér“,off;’Fore,;’ts o N
- Arunachal pradesh, ltanagar- 791 11L NS
ch o PR ““_;“3: . :\:J L l“.l ‘ ’_ tfl!';i"“y.‘:,;’;‘
5 Union Public Service Comimission I

Throughvits Secretary
Dholpur House o T s T
" New Delhi- 110 069. o o - B
| g B . .LRespondents

Hoa
A

By Advocates: Mr. G.Baishya, 1. C.G.5.C. for Govi. of Indid‘& —
‘ " Mr. R.K.Dev Choudhury. for Govi. A"rpnoc‘hol:?fddesh‘._,’

centified to
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 ORALORDER - | 1y
Dated 30.06.2008 1 col i B ooec
O.A. No.125/2009 o ,- .
' ~ b ‘ Co Guwahats»‘fsm
CRAAL %ORANJAN MOHANTY, (VICE-CHAIRMARN):- o S T

/\pph( ani  [who was appointed  as Foresl  Ranger' in
MEEA/Arunachal Pradesh on 01 1.04.1 970) was promot ed as ACF during 1980.
One of his junior named S.J. Jongsam (who beccm'\e ACF during. 981, .b

direct. recruilment 1o State Serwce) superseded hlm dunng”l988 by
Pl w s
obtonnmg promotion as DCF in Stcﬂ’e Gov’t Servnce Dunng 1992 some others ‘
i g . i' !“ i S
were also granted prornotion as DCF Apphccm hovmq no* been glvek
“l

promolion, approached the Hon ble Gouhp’n H:ghl Court by woy of :fhng CR Lo

No. 455/1993; which was, virtudlly o\!oWed, on 18.05. 1098 with durechon td

‘ a8

promote the Apphcam w.e.f 28 111992 with alf service benef,ﬂswnc\udmg
i t L

seniority. Accordingly by an order Dated 24.06.1999. the State Govt. b’roug?ht. "
the Applicant 1o DCF post by croohng 1emporory post of DC% with effeci
from 28.11.1 1992 i.e. the date on whxch his- 3un\ors rerewed ihe promohon as
DCr. Later, the Wil Appcol No. 36/2000 (mollongmg the order doted

18.05.1998 pass ed in CR No. 45&/ 1993) wias dis mlssed as, mfruc%ruous by 1he

Division Bench of the Hon' ble G Gauhati H‘gh Couﬁ on 18 06. 2“6' SN i |
v ot " '!i‘l‘ ¥
e 1‘ i PR ’f’.'.li'_." e “'. . {;’h"a
2. while the gr!(,vcnces of me Applic om were pendlr\g before ?lhe

“1 PP ot b

Hon'ble High Cour, as oforescnd_, s‘ome oﬁ cers from Aruqorhol Prmdesh
o . . «

i §

Foreut Services were nummcncd (by the § cm, Gov. of Ar'morhcﬂ P ocesh)
. . v ,, . ‘-

for promolien to IFS and four pcrsons -\seme of whom were ,umors e m\, .
. j

I

Applicant) were granied promotion- {to lFS) con 26.09. 1996 Apphcom wos nut
nominated by ihe State Govi. apparently because he was superseded by
RHATORITSIE by that time, by the aclion of ihe state Govt._ﬂ -V"’/

R b s !

conificd 10 he “’“e copy . . T

R A S O B L

' Aidvoqaie o v o
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2. However, after succeedlng (wnih Gid of 1he 4on ble "‘(‘oui mz 0

PR
wm

- order as aforesaid) to gei DCF pOSI m Sioie Govi Semce im Appiscdht v u ngwahat; ,Z.:w

gfﬂde promolion {o H'S on 1808 ?OOO Hns roprc,onio |bn 1o oniwrir)to h.

piomolion {to IfS) 1o 26.09199‘6 {ic. !h(i—: dmo when his juniors were
. ' l ' B .
promoled to IFS) was forwarded by the Stale Govt. (of Arunachal Pradesh)

" to the Govt. of India on 22.08.2005. He filed another representation on
18.08.2006; which was forwarded (by the State Govi) to Govi. of India on

07.09.2006. On 04.07.2007, the State Govt. of Aunachal Pradesh issijed an
Ly
Oxder placing the name of the Applicant obovc the nome1of oforesond Shri-
: : o
S.J. Jongsam in the Senlomy/Grc:dohon lisd ‘do ed 03 ,0,7 ]9“98 of @Cmn Sfoite ' .

S ) 4ml
Govt. Service by treating: h|m (Apphcmm) .o benn the’ Cadrez ot DéF wef

28.11.1992. Apphcom‘ ’rhereoﬁer cUb'nmed ‘represenfohons t6 ihe vat of

India, on 19.07.2007 and 25:11.2¢ )/ scax,kmg ro ar fecolc nls promohon fo lrs

4. In response to his letier dmed 25.11.2007, !ygtsh-t’é;gi(;ie !Glciivi. of
Arunachal Pradesh informed the Apphcom (m their Commumcohon. dmed
10.10.2008) ihat his {Applicant) reprc,scmohun dcm,d 10 08 ?OOé (cloimmq
induction fo IFS w.e.f. 26 09.1996 |n uccordoncc wnh the Juagmeni dated

. 28.06.2006 in W.A. No. 36/2000 caarnst degmem‘ doted 18 05 1998 m‘ ClVll

Rule No. 455/19%) WOs fomorded .o (Jovi of |Hd‘lG on: 07 09_ 2006 @nd ih@(

4 7
|l‘ I--- '-.
t o .“'., R g

1he Govl. of |ﬂle hos olso been requesied on 24 07 2@07 10nr(,felr ‘o 1he '
\ oo

':.i,“l"l_;'lw‘-.’ 5
represemctsons doted 24 02 2006 & 27 IO 2006 of the Apphcom ond iha’f no -
b "‘| ™ . A T I
. 1 ' . . N "

decision hos so far bee,n rt,(_OlVC,d from Govi of lndla Fmally' N was:

chsc!oseo in the said letier dated 10.1 0.2008 of ﬂ're State of'Gov?. as under-

[ t , ]
[N e

“Your promution 1o IFS ~adre from the Sioie (,cdre
“with retrospective effect can be done by the: Union
of India only in accordance with IfS (Appom'fmehf
by Promotion} Regulalions, 1966. -The Service .
v bernefifs as admissible 1o you under rules will b( ’F
ve cOP . ’ =
('.(;'e'vﬁ'*.ed o 08 ' ‘ ‘

v

e ' f
Ad\loca\ ) o : . i T
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S Finally, the Applrc,ont (who hos mlrc,cjudy rr>hrr‘d hom.,ﬁorvaor S, on

|
1

31.07.2005) submitted a represen?uhon 1o 'rhe Gov1 of lndro on. @3 Q’2 2009
(which was [orwordcd 10 (Jovl ol Indro by rm 5lol‘c (Lo‘vl of '/\rurr(aohul
Pradesh, on 24.03.2009) before fmngl; rho)lpro‘eeni Ongrnlol /\mphocl;hon (orr

R :
29.06.2009) under sechon 19 - of ihe A(Ijrnrnrshohve Trgrbuno!s A(Li '1?8\3'_.
wherern he has prayed as under - ‘, fv o " :_ ,:;’ " C .' . ; ’..'

.- e
T, i v

"8.1 That the’ Hon ble .rrbunol be pleosed fo dlrcci the
respondents to hold review DPC 50 as:to ¢onsider:
rnduchon/oppon iment of the opphconi to. tlhe [FS
{A\G\AUT Codre‘ with effect from 2(? 09.1996 i.&., the
dale when' his junic: S “S4T Jongsom was
rnducied/oppom‘iod o ihe ordl'cibdre ; ‘

|

82 That fhe Hon' b[e Trlbunol be prease@ 186 daheci the ‘

rcspon’dems to Consrder gron‘r of the! benem iof

Junior Adm'n'slraiwe Grode ond Selcchon '!Grode_

with effecfr from ‘the yeor 2001. q 2005

rospechvely] of it e dotm when $rr § Jonig on‘} "hc

immediate junior o 1he opplrcon‘r wos gronted the

scnd benems S M .

8.3 Tho’r the Communrque doted 10 02008 be set'
osrdo and quosh' 271,

i
1

8.4 Costsof the opplicoiion'.

8.5 Any oiherrelief { } to.which the- opphcont is. enmled
as the Hon"ble Tnbunol may deem, frt ond proper "

) ) i ;»' ! .A| ‘
; , . {‘ ) , ) . "l . '. .
6. Heard Mr. S. Dutta, léorned 'C-ounsei o?peonng. Jor: the
T x LR
~Applicant; Mr. Gautam Borshyo Ieorned Sr STorSdmg Counsel for ._ihe..’Umon

T e

.,.

of India and Mr. R. K. Dev Choudhury learneau onnself for ?her S‘io!elof
4 .|| .
' 14‘ RS [ a

Arunachal Pradesh (fo whom cop‘u S of 1hrs OA have olreody been

supplied) and perused the! moierrols pluc*ed on ocry......- /‘,’ .

r\

v . IR . -
(Gﬂ . . v I L e o, ! :

r\cvr»@?"‘c’ P S
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/. By order dated 18.05.1998 ofwihe Hon'ble Hi'gh Court rendere!d;in |

CR No. 4 5571993, the Applicant was 1o bc glven promohon |<Jnosp@clwcly

w. S 2800, 1992 with all servuce bcnoms winch mcludes the nth 1@ be

ConS|der d for promotion ot oppropnoie stage (@r leo;t whvn Iu; ;unlors

B " 1

recaived consideralion for p(omolxo'ﬂ ond Cl(( ordln_llyLtho,&tmio

! ) | |"'(h !

Arunachal Pradesh) and 1he Govi of Inda@ ounhT 10 hove aeted: Ll)m'rmpw to
. N e .

: L ! IE I
’ ”-uzli !'r ""i t‘l' Z!']"'!‘b

cormder the case of the Apphcont for n@mmohon..(for promohomto,'

1,;

| " |’ .!‘| ’;.!. - ) '..fnu !

Jeast with effect from ihe doie His 1umors were nommotud/bromé ed;’i@ MFQ ¥

-

by delailing_a Review Commlﬁee Since the State Govi (of Arun@chol
T . | , i

Pradesh) has, by now, repeotedly wmien 1o 1he Govi of Indno (1@ conSIder
sy

the case/representalion of the /\pphrom to @niedote hIS promohonltb IFS) m

is now for the Govl. of India, Ur SC.5 (e 5101(\ («»ov? of: Asundoncxi vProoesh 1o

delail a Review Committee to 'exomine- reimspe'cﬁvelv, os'.:t.o whefhej’r" fhe

Applicant could have been nommoicd at 1h<> ’ume (26 09! 1!9%1 wh@n hlS

iuniors_in Slale _Govt. vance were, r\omm'o1ed/oppomtmd2 iolli’%mn(lj cu,t

1
I 1. ' “

S S TR 7
accordingly and, if -required '.byi »creohnq i@ ,i‘emmcbrorv rjos’r-l(mlleS) nﬁ'@m o

, ".E'a AT

""“' i "»— . n.l, ,,'

retrospeclive date ond as now clmméd by dhe A‘E)phcom ,olso cons.der s
i i . I S U

I

case for conferment of Junlor AdmlmsHohve Grcde oncﬁ bef!echoh C;r’odé

w.e.f. 2001 & 2005 (cspochvely 05 ms un- ”hvputed Jumor (m swm e«w”_j

i |\7

Shri S. J. Jonqsom got the said: bcneﬁfs dunnq QOOl“ & 2005 § L M

SRR RIS
(I i ’: \

8. " hos been oilc,ged by the Apuhc‘ant thcﬂ msﬂeod of' ochng

prompliy, the Resp qdcvw’s are only cahshed by rroncmlﬂmg & snhng over the

-.,;‘ Py

repeated reptesemot'ons of the Apphr m for yenrs. H is: 1he posmve casp of

Kn '.; l

N

the Applicant “"luf no fnol orders ho\,e \,e? been '“ossedi by 1he Conirol

| ."| ! |1 ;‘ul 'l. »,_

Govt. on his (Applncon) repeo.ed reprecemchons' '(J@ples of lhe l‘t,'“()

) ." ,h, o i ]' Hjlfﬂ ‘ I'I '!., L)

dated 10.10. 2006 und 24. 03 2009 (,uledsos AnﬂL,)(Uhr]'] & Ahne,(u e" 1\3 10 ih‘lsj
‘,.)l f;mi"fll‘ > “'.‘1‘,“1\.'?,' i,( llw i \,-/»)

o be true coPYa R e i

'ied\ . Db,
. Certifi B "}.!f"i‘s,;': ; s?;l'.“.!}"'!,lf!':J:»!‘ﬁ'. |

Ad \]00:\‘3

v , ."
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QA of the stote Govl. goes to show thal Govl. of india hias not reacted on

the prayers ol the Applicant (to anledate his promolion.,

to IFS, to o date on

which his juniors got the promotion] till 10.10'.2008/24:03.2009..

9. i Ihe above said premises, without ony waistd, ol time. this

mahieris temitted fo the l\(,spondenls (Govl ol indno ursc & Slole bovl ol

! w‘ ’

Arunachol Pradesh) who should act prompily to consuder ihp Cose ol' |'rhe

Applicant for his promotion to IFS from 1hc doies (sto?hng fro'

v‘ul [

g "v“x

?_-'*6 9 .19‘?6) flms

1

juniors (in Stale Govt Scrvnce) recelved oromotlon lo HS byv dctonlmg

Review Commiliee heodcd by UpPSC ond 1o gronl him necessory rehcﬂ o,

due and admissible under the Rules, by way of passing a reasoned order

i
i )
. :

1

within 120 doys from the dale of receipt of copy of this Ordent | R

0. Subject to above observalions and directions: fhis case s
disposed of.

1. Send copies of ihis order 10 Ihe Apphcont ond (to oll f‘hé

R

Respondents (along wilh the copnes of 1he Ongmol Apphcohoh) by

Registered Post cmd free copnes of ThlS order be olso suppho'd“to the

Advocates appearing for {he porhes '

w0 gdf-

MPN'ORAEX.J?:{AIRVAN ot

~ artified 10 be {rue copY-

Advocate ‘

(- 5‘

e )
[ e
o : s

5

i i,{mmTY :"‘l .

_(8-

4

| ".5' M o oy
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Q.A) ol the siate Govi. goes to show Ihen Govl of India hias noi reacled on

Ihe prayers ol the Apphrunl (to ontcdolu hig promohon Io IFS 1o o dore on ‘

' f
whlch his juniors got fhe promohon) hll IO 10. 2008/24 03 2009 .
1 : - 1 ‘« o 1'

. i 7' L .f' ,

Q. In the "above said (pr,enmse,s wnhoui <5ny wds ( ol hmc‘ ‘lh:f ;

‘ N '|l-'
matler is remilted o the I\cspondenls (val olﬂlndao UPS § ale: qu‘l ot
..;‘ oy

: o
Ly i‘-“‘ .],."'l

Aruno< hal Pradesh) who should acf prompiiy to cotwder Hm cos‘e of"'rho .

.; .
I‘ Ii

Applmom for his promotion to IFS from Ihc dates (stornnq [rom ?6 O‘) 19‘7'6) rtn‘.{ , |

1
w i

juniors (in State Govt. Scrvnce) recewed Drunonon o I!S by dctcullncg of"
I ’i

Review Committee headed by UPSC and to grant him nece,sory relief, as
due and Odmi'ssible under the Rule‘s,‘bvaoy bf possing a reasoned order

wilhiin 120 days from the dale ol receipt of cooy r)I Ihis order.

¢

: 1) o i 1( e ¢II' .
10. Subject to above observaiions.and diteclionst this-case s
! L et u
disposed of. T A R "
- ‘ S SR I‘,tlv.,'" K “ A
11, Send copies of. this order .fo the Alpphcon’r o'n‘d (’fo oll t‘he |

Respondents {along with the cop|es of the : Ongmol A*pphccnhon) by

I
Registered Post and free copies of this order be olso supphcd to 1he

Advocoies appearing for the parlies. ' - S
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ind THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT ITANAGAR
(The High Court Of Assam Nagaland Meghalaya Mampur,Tnpura Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
. co !
ITANAGAR BENCH
Page No 1
i {_\.‘:\E\) ¥ 3(,’ o ___’_____ e
CASE NO : WP(C) 448/2009 o S District :'Papum Pare
Category : 16057 (Order of the Appellate or Revisional authority. ) R ‘?eﬂffaiﬂdmmieimtwe rumwat

e e = 8 A e T e o e e ) o e T o O o o e e e o

I Shri Samjan Jongsam ' y
Sonof It. T. Jongsam, Deputy Conservator of Forest .
office of the Principal Chnef Conservator of Forest AF i

Itanagar ) co e ‘»5'[1.54""“' ¥ "
2 Sri R K. Deori, Sl T
son of It. K.R. Deori, Deputy Conservator of
; office of the Prmcapal Chief conservator of ﬁpresf' .
Itanagar ot ‘ll i
Versus
1 Shri B.C. Das o

son of It. R.G. Das, residenit of Geruapar DIS Vo
Barpeta, Assam M BT

2 Union of India b .
through the Secretary to the Govt of Indla 'Minist ry S AR
of Environment and Forest, new Delhi, i '

3 Director (IFS Division) AR ' ; ,
Ministry of Environment and Forest, New Delhi - o S

4 Staste of Arunachal Praesh | - S ': A ,
represented by the Principal Secretary, Enwronment ' ‘
and Forest, Itanagar e

S Principal Chief Conservator of Forest G o

AP, Itanagar e et

6 Union Public Servicer Comm|55|on ;
Dholpur House, New Delhi = = = = .. ‘w- R BRI

i i : J
! R i

v g n Respondent/Opp-_‘;%i‘,'!f y

Advocates for:Petitioner/appellant- . ... ,z, |” N AT L
Mr U Bhuyan S e -'.'*:!1 T '
Mrs S D Bhuyan , T v;".‘.‘s’{x’;“i':t wlji, it -
Mrs K M Talukdar ' SR S
Mr A Hazarika el "',"':‘1 e t, oot i
Mr B Chakraborty B . o -
Mr A Apang ‘ b C \ oo
Ms L Lombi : , e i B B

N o L s N O S

Advocates for Respondents
GA
CGC
Mr P K Tiwari
Mr K Saxena
MR. L Tenzin ’ L
MrAKSingh : ’*

[ N e U S

Summary Of Case And Prayer In Brlef

Dismissed :
"""""""""""""""""""""" CERTIFIED COPY ¢ o7 JUDGEMENT £ GRDER
| DATE OF FILING APPLICATION - "f""SA}E_JJQEEESE{M;E‘EX&""—:TCT?TBXTE'QEE&L}'VE;{"""""[
l 21/02/2012 | | 21/02/2012 ; ]‘ "":3',;1 ",2|1/02'/2(‘)12 . |
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ‘-——--j-b-.------------.--;-----»------
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) Page No. 2
BEFORE K AT

THE HON' BLE ‘MR JUSTICE IA ANSARI o - R P~
THE HON'BLE M'R JUSTICE AC UPADHYAY o

DATE OF ORDER : 14/02/2012 _ n r . h
JUDGMENT & ORDE R : B GCeptraévMministratéve Tribura!"
' © 4. Cuwahoti Bene ,
(O R A L) L . 5 ) !vamt Fench \‘.
: ‘: 1. , :;‘ 5‘71!._” * ) P
I T é B7oec o
{IA Ansari, J} - PR r"*-a-*“'bf- o 1 Cuwahat:-iamﬂs
1 . :. o K . .. " . . : '1"‘ ‘v } . i Y
) (TR " ! "11 ' ll';'-" “ v ,” : ‘ R
! '4!.";"’“ b !- “‘;{ b ‘ RN Ig'll ':"‘ S
T BT N

We have heard Mr. A“ M pang,,learned counsel forlthe pet|tloners and

Mr. P.K. Tiwari, Iearned counsel for the respondent\ No‘ 1 We have also
heard Mr. M. Pertin, learned ASG for the respondentq‘Nos 2 3 and 6, and

Mr. R.H. Nabamy, Iearned Semo_'r.l Govt Ad\/ocate,, for,.the re.spond'ent Nos.4
and 5. N ‘ ' O

2. With the help . of this wnt appllcatron made under Art|c|e 226 of the

Constitution of Indna the petltloners .have put .to challeh'ge the ‘order, dated |
30.06.2009, passed: by “the Adm‘lnlstratlve Tribunal, i
Guwahati Bench Guwahatl ln @ngmal Applgvcatbi"o:n Nl 125/2009 whereby

the learned Tnbunal has dnrected the Srtate r lo%n,’tlzients&"to conswder the
l B l [LETON '

et .
S i 1 ; ¢ i
case of the respondent No 1‘ hereln for hlS pron’w‘otno'ﬁr

Iearned Central

to the Induan Forest'
Service, with effect from 26 06, 1996 by formmg a re\)hew commlttee “within

A "[1 l,?

a period of 120 days fro‘m‘ the date of re‘ce,|pt. of; Ithe;nqopy @f thre. order,
dated 30.06. 2009 aforementloned L "‘ ',Im ]i.“w *";:‘:’*, e
. . ",l’ S o
f ;,’ PR o . ‘.!j ‘;‘ 'u: ,.' ".I“‘.“:.t :|! " vr' 'J'.'I:‘ji'jl !1"‘“:,: ..... | HX |: |

t

3. 1In order to understand the maten,al nssues,runv,ol,ved;;n" this wnt petition,
and, in order to apprecrate the; rellefs ifi any, to Wthh the petltloners are
entitled, it is apposrte to take note of thoserfacts,r rwhtoh are releva.nt for the

purpose of a correct dECISIOH in the writ’ petltlon '-@.,ut |n a nutsheII the

material facts are as under -,|‘ ‘! S ;,;.,-_ '. ‘ : p\{i]i} '
(1) The respondent No 1 was’ apponntedy ‘ as. a hForestl Ranger on
01.04.1970, in. the erstwhnle North Ea ' . Agency, which has

presently: become, the Stat‘e'oﬂ‘,Arunacha!. I f Wy nJottﬁcatlon dated
' ' . ". u"‘,". ] [ :
15.10.1980, whlle respon'dent No nl‘ was p'r”pl,l:;ote.d !tetqospectlvely to the

| glha b :
post of ASS|stant Conservator lof Fprest (rnnshort,r.ltACmenom 'the ‘post of

Forest Ranger w1th effect. from 20 02 1980 the present petrtloners were

directly recrurted to the Arunachal Pradesh State Forest Servnce as ACF with

effect from 01. 04 1981 and they were conﬂrmed |n the, S@ld ,post W|th effect
from 01.01.1985. .y ol e ,:u S

(i) Thereafter, the petltloner No 1 hereln mamely,, hr| S Jongsam was

granted offic1at|ng promohon to the, post of Deputy ‘Conservator of Forest

. . n i
\ . v, . ,



. ‘T‘ ‘*’"“‘“_""‘7._'," j""' ¥ l""' l Y
athm jﬂ‘ ’h

1
it
i

1.,
. i

M w
: BT

| ‘Page No. 3
.::ltmleﬁél?f?m »l[-'lﬁ é’é followed by an
'yt . order, dated 28.11. 1992, whereby thelpresent petltloners ‘along with three

(in short, 'DCF'). The promotlol of p

other State Forest Service officers, were glven regular promotlon as DCF in

the State Forest Servuce Thus the petltloners were regula'rly promoted to

!

the post of DCF with éffect from 28. 11 1992 L ,,’5
(iii)  Alleging to the effect that he was’ senlor to the lpresent petltloners
because he was promoted to tne post of ACF on 20 02 80 whereas the

present petltloners were recrurted dlrectly to the post\ f ACFl on 01.04.81,
! e
respondent No.1 hereln ﬁled a 1Wl’lt petltloh pnld,er Artlc«lel 22‘6 whlch“glves
-- A
rise to ClVl| Rule No 455/93 wh!ereln "‘hewcontende‘ I that the present

IH j HH. :

'll.""- v ,u

9'1" ’ _tlo1 Indla’ ,IForest;
Service. Howeveru upon nomlnataon of thev present pe-

ltloners to Indlan
Forest Service, as nndlcated herelnbefore,, C|Vll Rule No 455/93 was
disposed of, on 18.05. 98,,lby this: Court whereb.y respondent No 1 S prayer

||1

was allowed and -a dlrectlon was glven {0 promote..hlml wuth effect from
28.11.92, i.e., the date on, whlch the present p

lll

|t|oper5llhad been regularly

oy

{
~ 'll@l@,mt‘
aot

L i) v:','.‘ . ‘ ',
.til.‘petltlpne.r‘_}s., ,

lt(No 1 toy the post‘

.'- ._‘ A
of DCF with effect from 28 11. 19!92 i.e., the date ‘_oln Wthh the present
Q petitioners too had already been' promoted to .the posti.of DCF,, though they
f“ were, as |ndlcated above, Junlo to the respondent No 1 hereln in: the cadre

of ACF. The present petltlpners .then, ..xput

t!o challenge by way of wrlt

tl__tonrespondent' No 1

( l
"d‘u:r. of respondent-

».l:lx

on belng sol nlommal_te*d to L,!_,!
é} respondent No.1 submltted a representatlon o
- §

ante date his - nomlnatlon tc Indlan Forestfl_ -e‘rV|cerll,W|th effeot from.

-~ AN A A~AA - LR . +

. . . . . ¥ ] N
- b - -.J—L.T - v-.'.l..ﬁl-. [T P [Katalal mhrr\ f‘l’\Df‘lFlf’:l‘\/ tha
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present petitioners, were nominated to Indian Forest Service. While the

- representation, so made by the respondént No.1 had remained pending
before the authorities concerned, respondent NO. 1 retired, on 31.07.2005,
on attaining the age of superannuatlon A year after his retlrement and, to

| be precise, on 28.08. 2006 vvrlt appeal No 36/200@ was dismissed as
infructuous. Thus, the, decnsmn ln C|Vll Rule Nb 455/19‘93 and the directions
issued therein attalned flnallty S , .

(vi) In further compllancelof the dlrectlons glivlen,,‘ in ClVl| Rule

No0.455/1993, the State Government lS|$U€d another order, dated

04.07.2007, placmg the respondent No.1 hereln above the petitioner No.1

in the seniority llst of DCF with effect from 28. 11 1992 Even though the

order, dated 04.07.2007, aforementloned maklng ,respondent No.1l herein
senior to the petltloner No. 1, namely, S. Jongsam was' made almost a year
after the dlsposal of the writ appeal no. grlevance,, agalnst the State

Government's order dated .04.07. 2007 aforementioned was expressed by

the present petltloners The order dated 04 407 2007 to,o | t.hus( remain

unchallenged. o r,.»;n;u.”c«l,,w
“ o R :lfiu!"',"i .

. o l: oo i '-Hl‘l .
K [N ','- e . [EERRA TN ol ll “ ; | |)
Yy i 2 ?l f l - : ” "

(vii) The respondent N~o 1 herelnv then, umade *hrebresentatlons on

19.07.2007 and 25. 11 2007 to the State;ancl the‘ldien‘tlral Governments
seeking his nomlnatlon .to the cadre +0f, Indsbh Forest Serwce to. be. given
effect from 26.09. 1996 i.e., the date on Wthh -the present petitioners had
been nominated to Indian. Forest Serwce As the vrepresentations S0 made
by respondent No.1 herem had not ylelded any favourable result to him, he
filed an Original Application in the Central Admlnlstratlve Trlbunal Guwahati
Bench, Guwahati, which gave rise to OA No. 125/200!9 whereln respondent
No.1 herein, as appllcant 'sought for,.inter aliay, dlrectlon to be issued to the
State and the Central Governments to. grant .hlm n@mmatlon to the cadre of
Indian Forest Servnce W|th effect from 26 0;9 1996| \"Nhen hls immediate

junior, i.e., petltloner No 1 hereln had beeh lndluctedl'to the Indlan Forest
N : ol :

- l| . X
u" g !"v‘ ‘ l"

Service. - IR 5*. ,, ” ..g.;‘.-,‘g .
(viii) By order, dated 30 06 2009 OA No. 125/2009nha3‘been allowed by
l;he learned Tribunal and"dlrectlons have been. glven l:cl)1 the Government of
I;gdla Union Pupblic Serwce Commlssmn and the State of Arunachal Pradesh
5 @ properly conSIder the petltloners case for hlS nomlna'tlon to Indian Forest
;,“_ (;,i»\%ervnce with effect from 263 09 1996 by formlng, als‘ already mdrcated
T = Yabove, a review commlttee within 120 days from the. date of receipt of the
c,?py of the order, dated 20. 06 20009. Aggrleved by the directions, SO

LSSUGd the present writ petltmn has been flled

N . <\'

' “ ~ ' [ IR M Ll'..,-i :.;-»L-A- vmnmnd AAacician Aatar
. . . i i . :

M
! "
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Page No.
30.06.2009, is that the present petltloners were n@t .made partles to the

@f the prrncnples iof
Il

Original Appllcatlon and, lhence th'ere lwlasl denlall|

5

natural -justice and, in censequsence thereof thewlm@ugned orderl,,dated'

30.06.2009, becomes llleg'al and ca:nnot' be: sustallned Sufﬁce it to point
out, in this regard that’ the order" dated - 1*8 05. 98 whereby Civil Rule
No.455/93 was dlspose
unchallenged and attalned lfln*allty,'andl,

f remamed as, alreadly lndlcated above,
W8

_n"l consequ’ence thereof,  the

petitioners were treated as Jun or t@ the res onde‘nt ll\lo l as they cannot,

'!..‘ L l‘

but must be treated to ha've had laee'n ]Lln"iOI“tOlt[l‘le resplontlent' hereln f@r
“*;“l"r, ‘ll‘, . | .
all intenits and purposes |nl thercadre‘@f .DCF...AZ," e o

T oI r;'

t‘éb to the

no preJud.lce

*' 'l?“‘v.

notice .and dlrectlens vwere‘llss:ueﬁl.: by

- H—
SRR T

RS

,aL : . " . "y ‘h!l!? ! ! 3
No.1f herein for nomlnatl;en totha,I,‘. .'Fl:i_lﬁ.?’%fie -PenVice

126.09.

1996, when hlS ]UH:IQS (' e; -j,,pres nLt,s

i "l )
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given such promotion. The aforementloned OA was allowed by the Tnbunal‘ by 1t5z order i
dated 30.06.2009 directing the Govemment ofllndra UPSC. & State Govemment of
Arunachal Pradesh to act promptly to con’srder the case of the apphcant for hlS promotlon

to IFS from 26.09.1996 by detarlmg a rev-xew commlttee wrthm }20 days Iroi*q the datp of

receipt of the copy of the order. - L ' N ', "~: 1;1 "i "4;‘ A
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In view of the dlsmrssal of the Wl‘lt petmon the order ‘of the Guwh‘hatl Bench of .
Central Administrative Trnbunal is now 1equ1red to be comphed w1th Kmpliy take
appropriate administrative measures towards complaance of the order: of the G.uwahatr;;'
Bench of Central Admmlstratlve Tribunal without. further delay: falhng whrcn nmy ciient
would be left with no other alternatrve But 'to pursue ‘an actron for contempﬁ Thrs is for

your information.
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To, | »
The Chief Secretary, IR
Governmient of Akunachal Pradesh
Department of Enwonmehf ahd Forests L
Itanagar S .. i G , R &
Subject: - o @0@9 m,
OA No. 125/2009 ﬂletﬂ by Sh: B_ c. Das VS 'U@I &x@thers
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Environment & Forests) Ietter‘ N@f'F | ',f’gﬂrl %8 ;»12‘ i an;d';_to
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Meetmg g g : ‘ :
2. It is mformed that UPSC has. already ta‘ken actlen m the mattTer by holdmg
Review Selection Commnttee Meetirrg on J“2 2011@ in UPSC Whldh ;“-ai .l »‘rec'emmended
i i {
for modification of the Select Llst oﬁ 1995 96 2k un,?der + :‘"” ;3,- »( :‘;"iﬂ” i
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vv;l'?.the UPSC has* ﬁnally
approved the above Select Llst oﬁ L995 96 In vrevv of thls, ;tlh,e Mlnlstry of

Environment & Forests and State Govt of Arunélchal Pradesh has to' lmplement the

- above order dated 30.6.2009 of Hol"ble CAT Guwahatr by lssumg reyrsed orders

for induction/appointment of Shrl B. C Das lnto IFS The Mlnlstry has also to issue

nrderc for his revised Allotment year and antlon of lnter se senror lty and also issue .
his revised promotion orders of JAG/SG/CF/CCF etc lf any due to “rlnm based on the

revised proposal to be submltted by the State Goverhi?{neht of‘ Arunachal Pradesh
bSince this is a very old matter the recordsnn t:hle,’[.\;l.'?':l(s: liy ‘are I‘hotl;(readlly traoeable
However, a copy of Notlﬂcatlon lNo 3201"’/1/93 IFS‘I ate"d __2 312000, isst
the Ministry for appointing Shrl IB_%C :‘ _a‘siuntoanSlw e ) E‘" ; i ”
Arunachal Pradesh segment of AG T

t ,‘ ;."}f

4. Inorder to |mplement the : ,
Jiektad to- 'lél'n'dly furnlsh the.
proposal for his inductlon/apporntmentj lnto IFS al.on'g wrth céaléS" @lJ thlsl Mlnlstrys
earlier orders/notifications ete, for hlls lhddCtlon lnto IFS al'.otment'vyear'ahd ﬂxaflon
finter se seniority and also promotlon order of JAG/SG/CF/CCF etc. lf any urgently

to enable this Mlnlstry to process the case | urther LY
[ .y .

ietter spirit, the State Govt, of Arunaohal Pradesl’l' lS
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Shri B.C Das, S/o Late Shrl R wooa Das, 4P peﬁa DlStrlCt
Barpeta Assam, Pin- 781318 for mtormatlo iquested xthlat ar ooples of
above documents may klndly be rfur ushed to thls Mlnlstr ,‘urgently
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boo0.. Llodhi Road New Delhi-110003.

S N Datee Ju\y 26,2012,

[

A ‘ j '}g':! L ‘.i;‘b"ﬁ}ﬁJ'r% , l Gﬁnfw Adnrms‘tratwe Tnb.ma§
R LRI Cet A | 'i oY J :
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Subject: - Implementatron
OA No 125/2@09" ﬁ Y%

say that no reply has so far beeni
matter noto

2. As the matter . pertarns t@ rrno\ementatr«on. .ef..CA JW,
30.6.2009, in letter and spirit, ‘$tate |Govt, "of Arunacha} 'Prad*»'sn
requested that the proposal for rnductlon/appomtment of Sh "B Cr"u[D‘asJ rnto *1FS along
with copies of this Ministry’s ' eatlier orders/net»rﬁcatren's ett. "For wrﬂuﬁtr@n unto {FS,
sllotment year and fixation of lnter se semonty of the fﬂcers lncluded in the Select:
List of 1995-96 and also. copres of therr premotron orpe'rs o\J JAG/$G/CF/CCF etc. rnay .

kindly be furmshed urgently 1to enable thr “'Mrnistry fe 'pr@tess" ther Gase rfurther
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1. Chief Secretary Government of Ar unachal Prad :h-, eana[glarrfor ‘m*forrnatlon
and similar necessary action. TS, requested. tnat a copies. € of ‘above documents
in respect of Shri B.C. Das:and. @ther ofﬁcers of; 1995 96 Select List. may'krndly

be furnished to:this Mlnrs.ltry urgently Sy LRI

2. The PCCF Arunacha\ Pradesh "Ita‘nfagar fo“ ,:mfermatreln ?ﬂd érmrlar necessary
¢ bcuments an espect of Shn BT

action. It is requested tnét a' coenes, of, abe _ ,
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